18] 4

2-Needle Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher

SRR —BIREI

MS-1190
MS-1190M

PARTS LIST

29138203
No0.0935-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2 As to “2017 and “#02," refer to the "Note” given at the hottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column
. Each numera! indicates the number of parts required.
. 701" and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

sN—y )2 P ZTFAIZEEL

1. NotelllZ {8 S LTV B Y 2 =S x [, WONFCH LT, SRIEEX I8 EfMEfn S TheI L EERLET,
9. A b= SO 0L BONHNE, A=Y P LT OBRME IBB IS,

3. - MEEOBTIE, WEEEL, 0.1 2.0%O KM, K2 (BfrA—bn) #XL3T,

4. MW O VLD HLE AR L Cu D PI T A 2 L e o o

5. 4S5 A P R—Y N ————— g, S CHDL 2 2 0RLET,



CONTENTS

H %

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........ccciiiiiierirennrnnnnnns 1
A - S 3B R |

. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS ... ... .. oo 3
71 LRENBER

3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... ... s 5
GHEE « EBIBIE

. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ....... ... . .. i, 1
I A - T BHBIGR

. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS .iivovvuommmmummessosssveamaumsrmnnsnsnsrn- 9
% 0 B I%

. KENEE LIFTER CONPONENTS ... ittt v ne s aeaaaaeaannns 11
B b B4R

. THREAD STAND CONMPONENTS ... o ittt e et rrnnnenes 13
e 3% T B4R

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190 .. ... it 15
Ay — U —% & NS-1190/4

. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MST190M . ... ... . .0 16
Wy —U—8xk NS-1190MA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .o e et e et e i s 17

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
S - b BaR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION By x4 Qty
1 129-20955 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4%(h3) 1
2 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 1=9 3
3 129-21003 FACE PLATE GASKET AR AT 93y 1
4 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=12.5 L=4 ]
5 =125 ] AR DG el
6 129-21300 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER FYAN L ET VAN SR T 1
7 129-39104 LOPPER THREAD TUBE & J24b RO (A) 1
& S$-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L3%Y" 3/16-28 L=20 6
9 129-21508 WHEEL COVER GASCKET VAR B R AT 1
e Qe o 20 . SPROCKET WHEEL CQVER PLATE ATV T VAT el
11 B1219-019-000  TIMING BELT RAIVYT AT 1
12 $3-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WMEIEY" 15/64-28 |,=12 2
13 $5-4091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=10 2
14 B1156-019-000  RUBBER CUSHION, C 2=y 274 C 1
Alg_mgﬁ___ugﬁ_ﬂllgl -019-000 _ LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) 224k }T-gy ¢ I
B1160-019-0AA  LOOPER COVER ASM.RIGHT AR A AT TT AP 1
1? HOL  129-25608 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE MAE AbPUT ¢ 1
18 S5-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TWEIT G/64-40 L=6 1
19 B1130-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (A) {51 A 1
=00, x 10-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L.=G.§ AEY" 3/32-56 [=6.8 L
21 B1131-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B) 1+3) B 1
22 B1162-019-0AA  LOOPER COVER ASM.LEFT = MRS R AT 1
23 B1805-019-000  FRONT BUSHING COVER YRVTY RIARL 7% )
24 S5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 4
25 B180G-019-000  GASKET YRYTH RIAGN MO yyy 1
26 129-22357 BED COVER ASH. ATYR RFT42(7) 1
27 129-22506 BED COVER GASKET RETA2 Aoy 1
28 $5-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 INETEYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 2
29 129-22605 GASKET ATV A E V] 2
30 53-5110810-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 bFAZYT 11/64-40 [=8 11
31 B1633-191-000  CAP RETAINER LEZ VALY DA )
32 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HM) Ed™2r47 4
33 B1634-191-000  GASKET ERZ O PR DR 3

B1630-191-000

PUSH BUTTON GUIDE

LT VALY

1
1
1
‘11__kﬁ___4ﬁ_§§_7111120 -SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 IREIFY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
B1632-191-000  SPRING TIR YN 2 1
37 B1631-191-000  FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB T9R Uy~ 1
38 B1104-191-0AA  BELT COVER ASH. ATKRIN- (93) 1
39 B1104-191-A0A  BELT COVER ATRFINS- a5
40 B1104-191-A0B  TOP COVER b7°Hn"- ()
41 B1104-181-A0C  BELT COVER PLATE AR -T2 (D
42 $5-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E339° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (10)
43 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE NIELLAY, 1
44 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RHEIRY 15/64-28 L=12 4
5 - - SCRE¥ 7/16-16 L=40 09375 kb 7/16-16 L=40 o
46 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 27 YUY 1
47 B3512-191-000  FELT. TINH 1
48 129-43205 MAGNET SUPPORT PLATE LUAE PINISTAP 1
49 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET IT vy 1
50 SS=7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 02 B1130-051-000  FRAWE THREAD GUIDE, WIDDLE 1F7PY4 1
52 129-20807 NEEDLE DISPLAY SHEEL M oIyt - 1
53 B1124-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1h3% va- 4
54 129-21607 RUBBER PLUG NIARINT= 75 by 1
55 - TENSION COVER FUE VAN - s
56 SS-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=g FATE9 11/64-40 L-8 2
57 129-34303 BASE PLATE FUETURTALT MI9EET ¢ 1
58 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 B3R 37481 2
59 $S-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 RREIET™ 9/64-40 L=6. 8 2
-34402 THREAD TAKE UP GUIDF FUET VR4 1
61 WP-0320501-SE  WASHER 3,2X7,0%0.5 B33 8TF 37424 M3 2
62 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 EEY 1/8-44 L=4 2
63 107-04203 0IL POT WINDOW ERTTIEISIS 1
64 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FEY 1
5 -5820540-SP  SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 bIRgy” ]
56 B1140-019-000  GASKET PTTSE ACYEY 1
67 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-a4bPUI4 B 1
68 $$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RREFES™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
69 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE VR4 PUtA4 1
7110710-SP__ SCREY 11/64-40 L.=7 RhEIEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
71 B1106-191-000 CUSHION N TETTEEY S 4
72 02 B1165-026-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER F2-9Y 4AFIRALA*- 1
73 #02  $5-7090710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= §. 8 NI 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

Note ( #EC )#ol...

.FOR MS-1190
..FOR MS-1190M

MS-1190 A
MS-1190M H



2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS

7 LARERNBIR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- Oty
1 129-38007 TENSION THREAD GUIDE A F299875 437U (A) 1
2 129-38106 TENSION THREAD GUIDE B F3999"5 4+7V+4(B) 1
3 B2310-019-000 ~ TENSION RELEASING PIN Ahagd E°Y 2
4 129-38205 - TENSION POST ARFaauh™ 2
) B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1k F3-949 4
6 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1bFa-045 491 2
7 129-38304 TENSION SPRING LR ELMIN 2
8 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING A VAL D5 2
9 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 1Fa90923 (79) 1
10 119-56901 THREAD TENSIOQ { fhFany923y (%) co o
11 S5-8111160-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 FA2IT 11/64-40 L=11 ]
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 yByIvE 11/64-40 1
13 S5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 PN B/32-56 ;23,5 8
14 S5-61225610-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=25 k7%9" 3/16-28 L=25 1
- i 129-39302 THREAD EYELET 994F {FPYI4 1
16 129-37801 TENSION STUD BUSHING ARFITIHRT G 274 1
17 129-37900 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT fR2AAYTY 1
18 S$-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IETEIT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
19 B2402-019-000  THREAD GUIDE 115742 APV 4
20 129-39203 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 294k AbPVF{4% panidl)
21 129-38908 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET EVE 1
22 S5-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT2Y™ 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BAHNT - 1
24 B2208-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP ALINT - A3 ]
25 53-6060220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ko#y*" 3/32-56 =2 1
26 PS-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 27°WHTESy 5. 0%20 1
27 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN BAIAT= 7Y 1
28 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET BaA% FYERT 4 1
29 S3-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAETFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
_30 129-35706 CAM HOLDER 224 HAEI 1
31 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET I34h BLARL RUYFRT 4 1
32 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 |= 4.5 IMETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
33 S§-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 RVEFEYT 9/64-40 L=8 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE I EVPY I 1
35 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PRALDIL PUEAETY 1
36 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI R 3. 7X8X1 3
37 S$-7090530~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAETRYT 9/64-40 1=4.5 3
38 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
39 129-36100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE A V2L ARPUTA(A) 1
_40 129-36217 FELT Y MUWEY 1 1
41 S5-5090420-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L-3.5 F3225" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
42 129-22803 COVER SPRING YRLE ANT= 27wt 1
43 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k739" 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 128-39559 TENSION POST ASM. VR AN (73) 1
_45 129-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE P NS EVPIIYVLET (1)
46 129-39609 TENSION POST YRAE FavbyyTy (2)
47 129-39708 TENSION DISC YRAb AMFRURTS (4)
48 129-39807 TENSION SPRING VAL Fa9UNT % (2
49 129-39906 TENSION NUT YRAE Fa9Y 2TAYN (2)
10 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YH739F 11/64-40 (2)
51 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
52 129-21805 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER ST E VI T 1
53 128-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING IRAL AT -RUY A 1
54 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING J3A4F HAT-EVY B 1
5 B1534-816-000  HINGE SCREYW 2TYRART LYYt 3yt 2
56 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IETEST 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
57 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
58 115-03604 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG B RIETA AT-vky B 2
59 129-39005 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT 1937 4% #4142 1
_60 55-71107]10-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILIEYT 11/64-40 =7 1
61 129-36001 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YRAMIL {FPVIA(B) 1
62 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JEAMIL AFPUH4(D) 1
63 128-22100 COVER HOOK YRAE ANT =Ty 1
64 S3-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L9%9" 11/64-40 L=6 1



3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

§tHE - L#nBatR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qty
1 B1207-191-ABO  COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. VIP41E) 93 1
2 B1209-019-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH. e Sl e R (1)
3 #01  B1236-125-BA0  NEEDLE BUSHING ASM. Z-RTRATRYVYT (1)
4 B1408-038-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B NET - 75v9n9E" B (1)
2 B1208-019-000  WASHER MET= 930509 483 (1)
B B1207-191-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT YYPA1EY) (1)
i SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 S5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k32" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PIYTY RIAT YR 1
10 129-24809 METAL PRESSER AZRit1 3
11 SS-8111610-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 t3#Y" 11/64-40 L=16 3
12 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT HuNa- JIhb 1
13 B1412-038-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE an Fur4RT4 1
14 B1411-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE MNR"-8"% PYt4aD 1
=15 S5-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 RAEF#Y” 3/16-28 =9 2
16 SS5-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 JME32Y” 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
17 B1222-019-000  PACKING 9Ty PITIETR HINCYRY 1
18 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT 999 1
19 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER SOMER B 1
_20 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7°pFYE Yyn* 1
21 B1211-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (A) 27°0rYh A 1
22 S5-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 XY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
23 #02  129-25202 HAND WHEEL LY VA 4 1
24 S5-8152030-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=20 FA23™ 15/64-28 L=20 2
25 B3501-019-0A0  OIL CUP BODY ASM, 1AAH97° B3 1
26 B3504-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER T4MIY7° 7% (1)
27 B3502-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP TARIYT° 2hT A2 (1)
28 B3503-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET LR LA e ALY (1)
29 B3508-019-000  WASHER P79 $3-23- 23T A 9%y (1)
_30 SS-5060440-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F92%" 1/4-40 1=4 1)
31 B3501-019-000  QIL CUP BODY TANDYT° 24 (1)
32 $5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 k323" 9/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
33 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING UM 1
34 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASM. 20ARN (73) 1
35 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR VNPV P I (1)
36 128-24700 BUSHING AZAT T 92 (1)
37 5S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FA25" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
38 35-7090530-SP SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IET2IT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
39 B1402-019-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MAET - 9724 1
_40 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 3100 0.23
41 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE 7ol 30 1
42 SS5-1080510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 35897 9/64-40 L=5 3
43 B3541-012-000  QIL WICK Boa- 2y 1
44 129-34006 TAKE UP TENSION FoeTy 1
_45 S5-7090010-TP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ALIFY” 9/64-40 1=8.,5 1
46 129-34105 TAKE UP THREAD EYELET TUETY ARPUIA 1
47 S5-3060410-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 JhEYT 3/32-56 L=4 1
48 CA-2520000-00  OIL WICK Yy 1
49 B1409-019-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASH. MEET-2"% h3 1
50 B1418-019-000  FELT MFE"-2"% $3-27I4} (1)
51 S$-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAETEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
52 B1404-026-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVWER ME™ - 95328 1
53 B1401-019-000  NEEDLE BAR ANIR™ - 1
54 #04  129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. MFTL 3/16 (93) 1
55 55-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [.=2.8 BX2Y” 1/8-44 [=2.8 (2}
56 #01  MTV-640N1200 NEEDLE TVX64-NY#12 N} TVXB4-NY #12 2
57 #04  129-23405 THROAT PLATE(3/18) Mty (3/16) 1
58 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 RAB52YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
59 #03  129-81502 HAND WHEEL ARTIVTAR 1
60 #02  120-25301 SCALE PLATE NRT3IVTAR JEYA% il
61 #03  129-81601 SCALE PLATE NZTIYTA JED4% 1
62 B1161-227-000  RIVET FAE™3- ($7v4n) 2
63 #01  MC-2630008-00  NEEDLE B-64 80 N B-64 80 2
Note ( @& )#01....PARTS TO BE SELECTED APPLICATIONS. HNER

#02....FOR MS-1190 MS-1190 A3

#03....FOR MS-1190M MS-1190M H
#04....REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 15 A° =2 OXMEBE %

PARTS ON P.15 BRTFT &,

-6 —



4. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
2 - T EBIfR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ty
1 B1509-191-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 131 F3-E9%97 1

2 B1510-191-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR ERANIVAVD B 1

3 B1505-191-000  PRESSER SPRING I F3-EYN" % 1

4 B1501-191-000-A PRESSER BAR FHLET 1
) 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 1415792 % 1
S S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (1)

i B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER A3IHT - IRARN 1

8 35-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA72™ 15/64-28 L=3.4 1

9 #01  129-27752 PRESSER 3/16 ASM. 1 3/16(73) 1
10 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ATV 9/64-40 [=10.5 1
11 #01  129-27760 PRESSER 3/16 ASM. 141 3/16(73) 2vyavay 1
12 129-29600 NEEDLE GUARD R AT (1)
13 B1166-019-000  LOOPER COVER SPRING P42 AR 1
14 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IEIRIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 129-42900 LOOPER THREAD EYELET A=A ARPUIL 1
16 S3-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Lizy” 9/64-40 L=5 1
17 129-42355 NEEDLE GUARD ASM. M9F(93) 1
18 129-423086 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,R gyn MYk (R) (1
19 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L EASULLECN (1
20 S5-7090910-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 RAEIFYT 9/64-40 1=8.5 (1)
21 129-42504 REAR NEEDLE HOLDER,L 20 Ay (L) (1)
22 129-42603 FRONT NEEDLE HOLDER,L 2L My (L) (1)
23 S8-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2hEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 #01  129-40557 LOOPER,R 3/16 ASM. N-n"-(R) 3/16(73) 1
25 #01  129-40508 LOOPER.R 3/16 A-n"- (R) 3/16 (1)
26 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (1)
Zall 129-41100 L.OOPER HOLDER,1 A-nT- yyTesT (1) (1)
28 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k33" 9/64-40 L=9 (1)
29 #01  129-41456 LOOPER,L3/16 ASM. A=n"=(L} 3/18(13) 1
_30 #01 _ 129-414Q7 LOOPER.L 3/16 A-n° (1) 3/16 (1)
31 5S8-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (1)
32 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 K=h"= 99795 (2) (1)
33 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k339" 9/64-40 L=9 1
34 S5-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
39 B1802-019-000  BALL BEARING. FRQNT Y2V ATy 1
36 B1803-019-000  BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE IRYTAFE ATPYYST 1
37 B1808-019-0A0  SLEEVE ASM. IRITT FHAIN TTYY2 h3 1
38 55-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MAzy™ 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
39 129-37256 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. IRAMHL(3) 1
40 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Quvs” 1
4] SS5-8110310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
42 129-33602 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT IR9h 1
43 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASHM. BIRARN (73) 1
44 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR I IrAT YUy (1)
_45 129-24700 BUSHING AZNT 9P 1
46 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
47 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING CH™ 2y 1
48 58-9151440-CP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=14 978"k 15/64-28 L=14 2
49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 E5#3° 11/64-40 L=6 1
20 B1212-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (B) 72°0%9h B 1
51 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°0ryr yuye 1
52 #01  MAM-2950CCAA HOLDER 3/16A AR - 3/164A 1
53 129-24809 METAL PRESSER ARNAHy 3
54 SS-6111610-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 1.=16 B7#Y" 11/64-40 L=16 3
2D HP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L3457 % 4. 5X8%0.5 1
56 129-42801 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER MY F39L997 1
57 55-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E3397 §/64-40 L=21.2 1
58 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L3 5.5X10%0.8 1

Note ( $FC )#01....REFER TO THE TABLE OF

EXCHANGING ON P.15

—

TERT xun,

B A° —T ORRMBE—KEE



9. FEED MECHANISN COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Oty
1 B2502-019-000  BUSHING, FRONT A-N°TH RINRN 1
2 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 B2501-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT A A 1
4 B2505-019-0A0  CONNECTION CRANK ASM. ETvathy LAY 43 1
b S8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 RALF” 11/64-40 1=10.5 (1)
6 B2109-019-0A0  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASM -7~ LUrYhY b3 1
it S8-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REFRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
8 S§-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
9 #01  B2116-191-00A  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN LUrY9sTe v (A) 2

19 #01 B2116-191-00B FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN b r997°E° v (B) 2
11 5S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IhE33YT 1/8-44 L=4.5 4
12 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhyryr 15/64-28 1
13 B2107-019-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT F-pT-BY ITh 1
14 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FX23™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
15 129-35011 FEED ROCKER EL iy M) 1
16 B2122-019-000  WASHER EE) RS MEPAUVEE B A 1
17 $5-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 7RV 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
18 B2006-019-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM ETVatHI AVIVHL 93 1
19 55-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
20 B1635-191-000  SLIDE BLOCK v dvIEeay 3!
21 B2004-191-0A0  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASM. ETvaThuIRRe b3 1
22 35-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
23 55-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=4 1
24 B2001-019-000  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT ruatyty 1
2D B2503-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R A=A I79 mynizy 1
26 S5-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAzYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
27 #02  129-32307 FEED DOG L) 1
28 S5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 /L3I 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
29 B1610-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK AAN4ETY) T8 H9279 1
30 S53-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =4 PAxY” 11/64-40 [=4 1
31 R0O-0611801-00  RUBBER RING auuy® 1
32 B1608-019-000-A FEED BAR ECCENTRIC HINGE PIN PAEELAS VULEEES =R &P 1
33 B2108-019-000  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK STOPPE B72TRITY FR4R 1
34 S5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
35 B2105-019-000  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK F-pT-py a2z 1
36 B2106-019-000  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK PIN I-b"-3v B3R YTh 1
37 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING ouvy™ 1
38 B2101-191-000-A LOOPER AVOID LEVER EL) UV SV 1
39 129-35102 FEED ROCKER ECCENTRIC AYLTTIY AVIVHL 1
49 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 1=6 2
41 B1635-191-000  SLIDE BLOCK BTUATHUTRRARY 1
42 B1602-019-000  FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION PAEEL AN VUS4 1
43 B1606-191-000  FEED ECCENTRIC SLIDE BLOCK ALY TReaty 1
44 B1601-019-000  FEED BAR 2484 AN 7327 1
45 S5-T111110-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10.5 INEFFY” 11/64-40 1.=10.5 Z
46 129-31803 BODY CAP Fantyad 77472 1
47 129-31465 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. YAy FATLIR4(1H03) 1
48 B1624-191-000  RATCHET PAWL FFIYMERT (1)
49 PS-0250081-KO  SPRING PIN 2.5X%8 277Ny o
50 B1626-191-000  SCREW FEIVREFINTF poARy” (1
51 B1625-161-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIVIESINT % (1)
he B1623-191-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIYRETY (1)
53 129-31408 FEED ECCENTRIC VD EVES EVIPEE| (1)
54 129-31606 SCREW 70 3% Fa0tyR4 FAFIT (1)
) 129-31509 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AANAAR Ea0ks D (1)
56 5S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
ST B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE FERSEMUETA (1)
58 129-31705 SCREW 83 RAFYT (n
59 B2006-019-000  LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC (Ve B &/ LW 72 1
60 55-8110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3Y” 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
61 B2002-019-000  AVOIDING ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHI ETUaTITY A3 1
62 55-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 E37Y7 3/16-28 L=18 1

Note ( ¥ )#01....PARTS TO BE SELECTED FOR APPLICATIONS.

BIRSB&ETT,

#02....REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 15 A° =2 OTHRBE
PARTS ON P.15 —~BRXR2IBBT XL,

- 10 —



6. KNEE LIFTER CONPONENTS

BB

1"



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI ER AT 1

2 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2TU*Y" D=7.94 H=4.3 1

3 B3701-019-000  HINGE SCREW E$T P §CvEyt 1

4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER S e 1

5 129-38502 LEVER AR2RA AT~ 1

8 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2:1 2TVRYT D=4.5 H=2.1 2

7 B2317-019-000  TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK ARINIE 95" 1

8 S$-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAETEIT 11/64-40 L=7 1

9 B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI EPTPETFa ATR 1
10 B8101-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. LITPY -5 PUYES™4 H3 1
11 B8102-181-0A0  KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASH. EFTPYTUAT- 3 1
12 53-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYB74" A+ 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING ERTTETY-F RYYERT 4 (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRING ETPET AT 3 (1)
15 B3426-122-000 _ KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK ES"PY” H4FVp* R (1)
16 55-9182010-SN  SCREV  9/32-20 L=20 nYFIE"Ab 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514-180-000  STOP BLOCK Y% 2RYA°- (1)
18 S$-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 YR A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
19 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE E3TPF 45YTY M)YreFt (1)
_20 53-0182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 =20 oI5 4k 9/32-20 1,=20 (2)
21 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD A0S - W) (1)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 RAETRYT D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 305 25y s 1
24 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. k3 PF42 73 (13
_25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER k3" 754% InT- (1)
26 S$-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nYA7E At 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ESTFT 250mh (1)

= T 1=



7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

7 % B 1%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S Qty

1 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. ARRTIIF (3) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFRFETY (V%) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER fF27579 (91) (1)
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1h2795" B

W

6 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT AFRT 9T Iy (4)

7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFRFETY Ra" a2y, (1)

8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN RS LN (4)

9 111-83902 SPOOL REST A% 5175 (4)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1ReF JLFTA (4)
12 B3317-704-000  NUT (15 APRFRT = FAFYR (2)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE fh3f (4)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER ARRTRT - B -yuaTy,

) = - PR T S
16 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 B3T3 17X30X2.6 (2)
17 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2RY" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 299739k M5X0.8 1va2 (2)
19 SH-8061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 32397 M6 L=15 (4)

[ nY =

MNETH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER
22 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-FT 27970 (3)
23 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM. 1327 AbPU4 9T B3 1
24 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 1R2F 4FPUH4 a5 (1)
> -804 - LOVER THREAD GUIDE 12T {FPVE4 U2 T
26 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARPUP49FS Fae - (1)
27 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £52#77 M5X0.8 30 (1)
28 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ayA739r M5%0.8 1va (1)
29 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAETFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

s Yl 2



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR MS1190

Ry — U —%E& IS-1190H

8.

CUARURESRAAN A A LR 6NVFKL

(B¥%kE WOBTT-SW) Hgsd
(BEREHOBTT-SW) HBE

“1as abneb urt

(juswdanbs pJepuels WOBTT-SW)
(3uswdanba pJepuels 06T T-SKW)

papnraut

10U ST
ybrtam-wnipapwW -
jubtam-3ubt — 962K

J4aplod a8yl
LBCKH

HgE® Jybtoam-34yBbTl BJUIXI - GBECW
GB- &N¥L
¥Jew Japio4
VYV¥330/62WVYW | V¥I30962WYW | YYIIFOGEEWVN EGE0VBET 258Ivreel v o9lv/1] 4
VVvad0LB6SHVIW YVOa03862HWYIH YYOUOOSECHWYNW rGBOvE2T EG/TVBCT w.mWNM\h )
YVII0/B6SHVI VYVIOI0SBSHWVYI .4<UuommmZ<z LSS0V B2T 9oy 1Bl m.v_mﬁ\m a
Yva30/.62WVI vYvag0962WVK YVHHOSESWYI GGLO0vB2T rG9lvbeT o.vimm\m o
YYVVOLBEWYW | VVVVOIBSHWVK YVYVVOSECHVI ggaoreeT CGGIvBaT .m.mim\ﬂ g
o~ ww jyout
g A
=g
apoy
muma
azis abneb alpaan:
e
LBCW é S6ek | a8el () (d) -1 (B) () W=7 S
(B) — .6U¥L -
(") (1 % nm_/// |
‘wse Japloj weas de’ ‘wse Jadoon ‘wse Jadoo | uotidraasad :
& TT 07 b 8 o P, !
_ _ 0
ﬁl gorcEBST 9182621 9618262l 8GEQCEIT 108ECBZT 898tcBIT 0GBECBIT v 'g|v/T g
ﬂ L0ECEBCT 5g808c6e /508c62T ) 6G629cbal c0LECBZT 69/ECB2T 1G/ECBCT g'gice/L 3
m /0ECEBCT 09s/.262T (AT AAsTA" _ rSeGeeal SoreECEST 28rECB2T rGreEcBaT B v I9L/€| O
L0OECEBCT 896/c62T 0G66LcB2T 0G18ebet £09ECHBCT 099ECEZ]T 2G89EcB2T 0 vi|2E/Gl I |
LOECEBZCT 598/Lcb2T 158/cbel 16092621 r0SECB2T 196EChcl £GGECBI T 2'e|8/¢ a |
ww |[yout
m -_w u
|.a- 4
| @P0J
| 7 i
LI
azts abneb arpaanN
B 0¥ (B) Y2H B & # 5 & L ot §a e 4
i : et
\ bop paad P To0) Jechouy| WUSE YUD) JESEAIL ey mﬁu_wmm ajerd jeouyl |PUEMP S200Rl 0Tl 3as abneg com”amgnyl
|
i T
a m 9 - i k. & T ,

//"

= 5 ==



9. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE FOR NS1190M

MS-1190M/

x|y —-V—HEE

TNARURENAN @A - LB- BYEL "38s 9b6neb utr papnTouUT 30U ST J3PTOJ BuL
(W¥%# WOSTT-SW) H@Es (Juswdanba pJepuRlS WOBTT-SW) 3IUubIam-wnipaW — /62K
(BAREOBT T —-SW) HGE (3uawdanba pJepuR]lS Q6T T-SK) jybram—3yB1] - 9BEK
S8 &N¥L
¥Jew Japrod
VV330LB6CHWVYI YVY3I3096SHWVYI EGBOVEBZT 2SBIvrBeT rP'oilv/T 4
YYOOOLBCHWVI ¥Yvad0o96ZnWvK 7S80r62T EG/IVBCT 9°'G2E/L| 3
VVII0LBCHWVI VV3J096CHVI /GG0rBal gerivect B'v|8l/El O
VVHE0/6SHWVW VVEH0S6CHVI GG/ 0FB2T FGaIv62T 0 v |2E/G] O
VVVYVOLBECHWYW YYVVOSBCHWVIW wmmov@wﬁ GGGIv6cT 2 E|8/T g
A~ ww [yourt
s . |
R
apon
3 #
azts abneb arpaanN
£L6cH | ol (B) (b) (B) () -
(B) - .610¥<L
(1) (M 3 ¥
‘wse Japroj weas de’ "wse Jadoon ‘wse JadooT |uotidrdasa
TT 0T S 8
£ 08EBBCT £E962B862T 866286l 8GE9c6CT 108086271 89808621 088086271 vy'a|v/T 4
80CGEBBZT r98c862T 958286271 6G239c6e T 20,08627T 69,0861 1608621 9 GI2E/L] 3
80GE862T /9GE2B62T 6GG2B62T rG6G2621 Sor 08621 29086271 rGr0o862T 8 v |[9T/El Q
80GEBBCT G9/28621 /G/28621 0G1926CT £0908627 099086¢c1 25908627 0 ¥ I|2E/G| D
80SEBBCT 99928621 859286271 15609262t 0508621 19608627 £GG086CT 2 EIB/T g
= ww |yout
P /.’WL,_ & a
v, S e
S
(&ﬁjﬂ\
\vtv azis mmwmmﬂm:...mmz
(B .4- 4%
B h (B) Yed (B) & § & # g yed f- &
Bop paad |®Y508 o0y lsaneuy wse 3004 v8sSaud Guorq mﬁﬁ._wwm arerd jeouayl |(PUE"° SBT3 3es abneo cow.uam.r_umm
L 9 G 174 £ e T

25 B o



NUMBERTICAHIL I DNIDE 2> O PARTS Frsr 1
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki B 0 mHB B HO SE = mE

B1104-191-A0A 2 39 |B2108-019-000 10 33 | R0O-0952001-00 10 37 |sSs-7120910-5P 6 15
B1104-191-A0B 2 40 | B2109-019-0A0 10 & | R0-0982401-00 g 33 |SS§-7151210-SP 20 a2
B1104-191-A0C 2 41 |B2116-191-004 10 9 $§-7151210-SP 2 44
B1104-181-0AA o 3% |B2116-191-008 10 10 | sD-0450211-SP 12 6 | $$-7621040-SP 10 28
B1106-191-000 2 71 |B2122-019-000 10 16 | 8SD-0790431-SP 12 2 | $§-7740740-5P 2 28
B1124-804-000 2 53 | B2208-019-000 4 24 | SK-3482500-5C 12 22 | S5-7740740-5P 6 16
B1130-026-000 2 19 | B2310-019-000 4 3 | SH-4051405-SE 14 17 | $5-8080310-TP 6 55
B1130-051-000 2 51 |B2317-019-000 12 7 | SH-6053000-SE 14 27 | $8-8110310-5P g 38
B1131-026-000 2 21 |B2319-191-00A 12 4 | SM-6061610-5C 14 19 | $S-8110310-5P g 4
B1140-019-000 o 66 | B2321-019-000 12 9 | $$-1090510-SP 6 42 | SS-8110410-TP 10 19
B1156-015-000 2 14 | B2322-018-000 12 1 | $5-2110920-TP g 58 |S$5-8110410-TP 10 56
B1157-019-000 2 15 | B2402-019-000 4 19 | SS-3060410-SP § 47 | SS-8110410-TP 10 60
B1160-019-0AA 2 16 | B2501-019-000 10 3 | $5-3060710-SP 2 20 |$S$-8110422-TP 10 30
B1161-227-000 g 62 | B2502-019-000 10 1 | S5-3090610-SP 2 18 |SS-8110510-SP 10 34
B1162-019-0AA 2 22 |B2503-019-000 10 25 | $S-4080620-TP 8§ 26 |SS-8111160-SP 4 11
B1165-026-000 o 72 | B2505-019-040 10 4 | $S-4080620-TP 8 31 |SS-8150310-SP 8 8
81166-019-000 8§ 13 | B3107-804-000 4 B | $S-4091010-5P 2 13 | SS-8150410-5P 10 23
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B3112-704-000 4 8 | $5-4091010-5P 4 22 |S5-8150410-5P 10 26
B1203-512-000 § 35 |B3126-012-000 4 5 | S$5-4110815-SP 2 56 |SS-8150710-SP 6 37
B1203-512-000 § 44 | B3304-704-000-A 14 26 | $5-4120915-5P 2 2 | $§-8150710-5P 8 46
B1207-191-ABO 6 1 | B3309-704-0A0 14 23 | $$-5060410-5P 4 13 | SS-8150710-5P 10 14
B1207-191-A00 6 g | B3309-704-000 14 24 | 85-5090420-5P 4 41 |S5-8151150-SP 10 2
B1208-019-000 6 5 | B3311-012-000 14 10 |S$S-5110810-SP 2 30 |SS-8152030-SP 6 24
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B3311-804-000 14 25 | $5-5660440-SP 6 30 | SS-8660522-TP 6 22
B1211-019-000 g 21 |B3317-704-000 14 12 | $$-5820540-SP 2 65 |SS-8660610-TP 6 7
B1212-019-000 g8 50 |B3319-704-L00 14 13 | $$-6060220-5P 4 25 |SS-86B80610-TP 8 6
B1214-019-000 g 20 | B3320-704-LO0-A 14 8 | $$-6080410-5P 2 62 |SS-8660610-TP 10 40
R1214-019-000 8 51 |B3419-122-000 12 27 | $5-6090510-SP 8 16 |$$-9151210-TP 12 12
B1219-019-000 9 11 |B3419-552-0A0-A 12 23 | 55-6090620-SP o 24 |85-9151440-CP 3 48
B1222-019-000 § 17 | B3421-012-000 12 21 | $5-6090910-TP g 28 |S$5-9182010-SN 12 16
B1236-125-BA0 6 3 | B3426-122-000 12 15 | S$-6090910-TP 8§ 33 |SS-9182010-SN 12 20
B1401-019-000 § 53 |B3427-122-000 12 19 | $5-6092120-5P g 32 | $S-9284043-CP 2 45
B1402-019-000 6 39 |B3430-552-0A0 12 24 | $S-6092120-SP g 57 |S$-9661120-CP 12 18
B1404-026-000 6 52 |B3431-552-000-A 12 25 | $5-6110480-5P 2 42 |$5-9661120-CP 12 26
B1408-038-000 6 4 | B3501-019-0A0 6 25 |SS-6110610-TP 4 43

B1409-019-0B0 6 49 | B3501-019-000 § 31 |SS-6110610-TP 4 64 | TA-0850604-RO 2 64
B1411-019-000 g 14 |B3502-019-000 g 27 |S$-6110610-TP § 49 | TA-1250406-R0 2 4
B1412-038-000 § 13 |B3503-019-000 s 28 |SS-6111610-5P 6 11 | TA-1250406-RO 2 5
B1418-019-000 6 50 |B3504-019-000 6 26 |SS-6111610-5P § 54

B1501-191-000-A 8 4 | B3508-019-000 6 20 |S$-6121840-5P 10 62 | WP-0320501-SE 2 61
B1502-541-000 8 7 | B3510-016-000 6 12 |S$5-6122030-SP 2 8 | WP-0371016-5D 2 58
B1505-191-000 ) 3 | B3512-191-000 2 47 |88-6122510-5P 4 14 | VP-0371016-3D 4 36
B1509-191-000 8 1 | B3541-012-000 6 43 | $S-6151220-5P 6 3 | WP-0450000-SD 8 55
B1510-191-000 8 2 | B3701-019-000 12 3 | $5-7080510-TP 10 11 | WP-0550800-SP 8 58
B1534-816-000 4 55 |B8101-191-0A0 12 10 | $$-7090520-3P 4 18 | WP-1702600-50 14 16
B1601-019-000 10 44 | B8101-191-000 12 13 | $8-7090520-5P & 23 | WS-0510002-KN 14 21
B1602-019-000 10 42 | B8102-191-0A0 12 11 | $8-7090530-5P 4 32 | ¥S-1643202-KR 14 15
B1606-191-000 10 43 | B8228-125-000 2 49 | S$-7090530-SP 4 37

B1608-019-000-A 10 32 B8511-180-000 12 14 | S$-7090530-5P 6 38 |106-24757 14 1
B1610-019-000 10 206 | B8514-180-000 12 17 | $8-7090710-SP 2 59 |107-04203 2 63
B1621-261-000-A 10 57 $§-7090710-5P 2 73 | 110-06004 8 5
B1623-191-000 10 52 |C0-2520000-00 6 48 | $8-7090850-SP 4 33 |110-18603 2. 67
B1624-191-000 10 48 | CQ-3030000-00 § 40 | $5-7090910-SP g 51 |111-83605 14 2
B1625-191-000 10 51 $5-7090910-5P § 20 | 111-83704 14 3
B1626-191-000 10 50 |D3310-555-D00 14 14 | $5-7090910-TP 6 45 |111-83803 14 4
B1630-191-000 2 34 $5-7090920-5P 10 7 1111-83902 14 9
B1631-191-000 2 37 | MAM-2950CCAA g 52 |S$$-7091110-TP § 10 |111-84008 14 11
B1632-191-000 2 36 | MAD-11532000 14 22 | $5-7110540-5P 14 29 1111-84108 14 7
B1633-191-000 o 31 | HC-2630008-00 § 63 |SS-7110710-5P 2 50 | 111-84207 14 5
B1634-191-000 2 33 | MTV-B40N1200 6 56 |S$S-7110710-5P 2 6% | 111-843006 14 6
B1635-191-000 10 20 $5-7110710-5P 2 70 | 115-03604 4 58
B1635-191-000 10 41 | NM-6050001-5E 14 18 |SS-7110710-5P 4 51 |119-56703 4 9
B1802-019-000 8 35 | HH-6050001-3E 14 20 |85-7110710-5P 4 60 | 119-56901 4 10
B1803-019-000 § 36 | NM-6050001-SE 14 28 | $$-7110710-SP 8§ 14 |129-20807 2 52
B1805-019-000° o 23 | NS-6110310-3P 4 12 $5-7110710-SP 12 8 | 129-20955 2 1
R1806-019-000 o 26 | NS-6110350-SP 4 50 |SS-7110830-SP g 34 |129-21003 & 3
B1808-019-0A0 g 37 |NS-6150310-5P 10 12 |$8-7110830-5P 10 17 | 129-21300 2 6
B2001-019-000 10 24 §S-7110840-5P 4 38 |120-21409 2 10
B2002-019-000 10 61 | PS-0200082-Ki o 46 | SS-7110840-5P 4 56 1129-21508 2 9
R2004-191-0A0 10 21 | PS-0250081-K0 10 49 | S$-7110840-5P 4 57 |129-21607 2 54
B2006-019-040 10 18 | P$-0500202-KP 4 26 |$S$-7111110-TP 10 5 |128-21805 4 52
B2006-019-000 10 59 $§-7111110-TP 10 & |129-21904 4 53
B2101-191-000-4 10 38 RC-1200001-KP g 47 |S$-7111110-TP 10 22 |129-22001 4 54
R2105-019-000 10 35 | RE-0400000-K0 2 32 |S§8-7111110-TP 10 45 | 129-22100 4 B3
B2106-019-000 10 36 | R0-0481901-00 g 40 |SS-7111120-SP o 35 |129-22357 2 26
B2107-019-000 10 13 | R0O-0611801-00 10 31 |SS-7111410-SP 4 29 |129-22506 2

B

w17 ~



NUMIZ R I ¢ L. 1 IN IO IZ >< L85 I8 < PHoR T S =5
PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO an % H_ N0 o H NO k3 H NO
129-22605 2 29 |129-42900 &8 15
129-22803 4 42 | 129-43106 6 19
129-23207 2 5L | 129-43205 2 48
129-23405 6 57 |[129-43700 2 43
129-24502 6 18 |129-81502 6 59
129-24700 8 36 |129-81601 6 61
129-24700 8§ 45
129-24759 6 34
129-24759 & 43
129-24809 6 10
129-24809 8§ 53
129-25004 6 41
129-25202 6 23
129-25301 6 60
129-25608 2 17
129-25954 5 54
129=27152 3 9
129-27760 § 11
129-29600 8 12
129-31408 10 53
129-31465 10 47
129-31507 10 55
129-31606 10 54
129-31705 10 58
129-31903 10 46
129-32307 1027
129-33602 8§ 42
129-34006 6 44
129-34105 6 46
128-34303 2 57
129-34402 2 60
129-35011 10 15
129-35102 10 39
129-35516 4 34
129-35607 4 31
129-35706 4 30
129-35805 4 62
129-35904 4 35
129-36001 4 61
129-36100 4 39
129-36217 4 40
129-36506 4 28
129-36803 4 23
129-36902 4 27
129-37256 8 39
128-37801 4 16
129-37900 4 17
129-38007 4 1
129-38106 4 2
129-38205 4 4
129-38304 4 7
129-38502 12 5
129-38908 4 21
129-39005 4 59
129-39104 2 7
129-39203 4 20
129-39302 4 15
129-39500 4 45
129-39559 4 44
129-39609 4. 46
129-39708 47 47
129-39807 4 48
129-39906 4 49
129-40102 2 69
129-40508 & 25
129-40557 8§ 24
129-41100 8 27
129-41407 8§ 30
129-41456 8 29
129-42009 § 32
129-42306 8§ 18
129-42355 8 17
129-42504 & 21
129-42603 8 19
129-42603 & 22
129-42801 & 56

- 8-




oILIKKE

JUKI CORPORATION &
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
© 1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

JUKI % REt

T182 RREABAHTEEDL-2-1 TEHRIRTEL
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t &) TEL. 03-3480-1113{% A #IL )

HELRD, 2
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

#BIDN—YUINRIBRYURDHTIESLU<EBTIBHNBENZT,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
#IDN-VINE IRBFIAREOBRTRTEE - FIBILE-EDTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1993,

Printed in Japan




